UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA TALLAHASSEE DIVISION

LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS OF FLORIDA, INC., et al.,

Plaintiffs,

v.

LAUREL M. LEE, in her official capacity as Florida Secretary of State, et al.,

Defendants,

and

REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE, and NATIONAL REPUBLICAN SENATORIAL COMMITTEE,

Intervenor-Defendants.

Case No.: 4:21-cv-186-MW/MAF

Consolidated for discovery purposes only with case nos.:

4:21-cv-187-MW/MAF 4:21-cv-201-MW/MAF 4:21-cv-242-MW/MAF

LEAGUE PLAINTIFFS' MEMORANDUM IN OPPOSITION TO ATTORNEY GENERAL MOODY'S MOTION TO DISMISS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTRODUCTION	1
BACKGROUND	2
LEGAL STANDARD	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. The Attorney General is a proper defendant for the <i>League</i> Plaintiffs' claims.	4
A. The Eleventh Amendment does not shield the Attorney General from suit	4
i) The Deceptive Registration Warning	5
ii) The Volunteer Assistance Ban	6
iii) The Line Warming Ban	8
B. The <i>League</i> Plaintiffs' injuries are traceable to and redressable by the Attorney General	10
II. The <i>League</i> Plaintiffs have stated a right-to-vote claim against the challenged provisions and an overbreadth and vagueness	1.1
claim against the Line Warming Ban.	
CONCLUSION	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s) **CASES** Ashcroft v. Iqbal, Chaparro v. Carnival Corp., Claire v. Fla. Dep't of Mgmt. Servs., 504 F. Supp. 3d 1328 (N.D. Fla. 2020)5 GeorgiaCarry.Org, Inc. v. Georgia, *Grizzle v. Kemp*, K.P. v. LeBlanc, Larson v. Valente, Lawrence v. Dunbar, Nielsen v. DeSantis, 469 F. Supp. 3d 1261 (N.D. Fla. 2020)passim Nielsen v. DeSantis. No. 4:20-cv-00236-RH-GRJ, 2020 WL 6603267 (N.D. Fla. May Reprod. Health Servs. v. Strange, Support Working Animals, Inc. v. DeSantis, 457 F. Supp. 3d 1193 (N.D. Fla. 2020)8

STATUTES

Fla. Stat. § 97.0575(2)		2
Fla. Stat. § 97.0575(3)(a)		1, 2, 4, 11
Fla. Stat. § 97.0575(4)		5
Fla. Stat. § 101.62(1)(a)(3)		2, 4
Fla. Stat. § 101.69		2, 4
Fla. Stat. § 102.031(4)(b)		passim
Fla. Stat. § 104.41		
Fla. Stat. § 104.0616		1, 2, 4, 12
Fla. Stat. § 104.0616(2)		6
Fla. Stat. § 104.0616	25,00	
Eleventh Amendment	-100 Chr	4, 5
Rule 12(b)(6)	<u>~</u>	8
